TIME AUG 15 2024

CRYSTAL CRAPDY CLERK D.C.

ROOTE STATEMENT CLERK D.C.

ORDINANCE (4)

BE IT ENACTED BY THE QUORUM COURT OF THE COUNTY OF BOONE, STATE OF ARKANSAS, AN ORDINANCE TO BE ENTITLED:

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING ORDINANCE NO. 2023-27 WHICH AUTHORIZES PAYMENTS TO BE MADE TO EXISTING FULL-TIME COUNTY EMPLOYEES WHO ANSWER CORONER CALLS OUTSIDE OF NORMAL WORKING HOURS AT THE DISCRETION OF THE BOONE COUNTY CORONER.

WHEREAS, there is a need to find more personnel to assist with coroner related calls; and

WHEREAS, current employees for the county may be interested in working outside their normal hours to assist with these calls and could help said employees earn more money if interested in the work; and

WHEREAS, these county employees, at the discretion of the Boone County Coroner, and with the proper training and certification, may be called out on their off hours to answer coroner related calls and handle required reports; and

WHEREAS, these employees can respond to scenes to recover and release human remains; and

WHEREAS, these employees shall be paid per trip and must be outside of their regular working hours to receive such payments.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ENACTED AND ORDAINED BY THE QUORUM COURT OF THE COUNTY OF BOONE THAT SUCH PAYMENTS CAN BE MADE TO EXISTING COUNTY EMPLOYEES WHO RESPOND TO THESE CALLS OUTSIDE OF THEIR NORMAL BUSINESS HOURS.

In accordance with the requirements of Ark. Code Ann. 14-14-116, this publication is paid for from the budget of the Boone County Quorum Court. The total cost of this publication is ______.

DATE PASSED: 8-13-7024 SUBMITTED BY: Justice Sam Tinsley

DATE APPROVED: Robert Hathaway
Boone County Judge

ATTEST: County Clerk

Page 1 of 1

Ordinance (No. 4)
Amendment to Ord 2023-27: Authorizing Payments to Deputy Coroner's (Existing County Employees)